Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Rimbaco Group Global Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1953)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Directors**") (the "**Board**") of Rimbaco Group Global Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces the address of principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Suite 2702, 27/F., Shui On Centre, 6–8 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 6 May 2020.

By order of the Board
Rimbaco Group Global Limited
Low Seah Sun
Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 May 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Low Seah Sun, Mr. Low Wui Linn, Ms. Seah Peet Hwah, Mr. Cheang Wye Keong and Mr. Lau Ah Cheng, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ng Kok Seng, Mr. Wong Chi Wai and Ms. Yeo Chew Yen Mary.